502236344 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neocutis SA	02/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neogyn, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 845	
Internal Address:	Columbia Center II	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10361450
Application Number:	13741657
Application Number:	12710437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175422241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: jlsteinfield@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Mintz Levin USPTO

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27894-501C01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina K. Stock

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0208 P \$120.00 103614

502236344

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0209

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Neocutis SA, a company limited by shares (société anonyme), with registered offices at 6 Chemin du Stand, 1009 Pully, Switzerland ("the ASSIGNOR"), the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that it has sold and assigned, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Neogyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with registered offices at 101 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 845, Columbia Center II, Troy, MI 48084, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) the entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the patents and applications for patents as listed in **Schedule** A, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in the name of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications. This assignment, sale, and transfer was accomplished by virtue of the Sale and Purchase Agreement and License Agreement having an Effective Date of September 29, 2011 (hereinafter "the Agreement").

ASSIGNOR has authorized and requested, and hereby authorizes and requests, the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR has agreed, and hereby agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR has further agreed, and hereby further agrees, at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR has covenanted, and hereby covenants, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0210 ASSIGNOR has further covenanted, and hereby further covenants, that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

For Neocutis SA:
Date: 02/07/2013 / Mull Amin
Śignature of: Title: Neocutis, SA
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, WOTTIER PASCAL, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.
(Signature of Witness)
Date: 2/7/2013
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, VIRGINIA PICCI (Printed Name of Witness)
(Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.
Virginia Picci
(Signature of Witness)
Date: February, 2013

Tit		
Nec	ogyn, Inc.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	inted Name of Witness)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, VIRGINIA PICCI , hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. Wignia Picci (Signature of Witness) Date: February 7, 2013		

SCHEDULE A

- 1. United States Patent Application No. 60/356,034, filed February 11, 2002
- 2. United States Patent Application No. 10/361,450, filed February 10, 2003
- 3. United States Patent Application No. 13/741,657, filed January 15, 2013
- 4. PCT Application No. PCT/IB03/00975, filed February 11, 2003
- 5. Australia Patent Application No. 2003208537, filed February 11, 2003
- 6. Canada Patent No. 2,476,247, filed February 11, 2003
- 7. China Patent Application No. 03805560.0, filed February 11, 2003
- 8. European Patent Application No. 03706830.1, filed February 11, 2003
- 9. Hong Kong Patent Application No. 05109194.0, filed October 18, 2005
- 10. Israel Patent Application No. 163420, filed February 11, 2003
- 11. Japan Patent Application No. 2003-567467, filed February 11, 2003
- 12. Japan Patent Application No. 2007-173522, filed February 11, 2003
- 13. Republic of Korea Patent Application No. 2004-7012337, filed February 11, 2003
- 14. United States Patent Application No. 60/610,613, filed September 15, 2004
- 15. United States Patent Application No. 60/641,067, filed January 3, 2005
- 16. United States Patent Application No. 11/226,558, filed September 14, 2005
- 17. United States Patent Application No. 12/710,437, filed February 23, 2010
- 18. PCT Application No. PCT/IB2005/004182, filed September 15, 2005
- 19. Australia Patent Application No. 2005328555, filed September 15, 2005
- 20. Canada Patent Application No. 2,579,888, filed September 15, 2005
- 21. China Patent Application No. 200580038990.7, filed September 15, 2005
- 22. European Patent No. 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 23. European Patent (Austria) No. EP(AT) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005

-4-

- 24. European Patent (Belgium) No. EP(BE) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 25. European Patent (Denmark) No. EP(DK) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 26. European Patent (France) No. EP(FR) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 27. European Patent (Germany) No. EP(DE) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 28. European Patent (Ireland) No. EP(IE) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 29. European Patent (Italy) No. EP(IT) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 30. European Patent (Luxembourg) No. EP(LU) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 31. European Patent (Netherlands) No. EP(NL) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 32. European Patent (Spain) No. EP(ES) No. 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 33. European Patent (Sweden) No. EP(SE) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 34. European Patent (Switzerland) No. EP(CH) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 35. European Patent (United Kingdom) No. EP(UK) 1799235, filed September 15, 2005
- 36. Israel Patent Application No. 181887, filed September 15, 2005
- 37. Japan Patent Application No. 2007-531879, filed September 15, 2005
- 38. Republic of Korea Patent Application No. 10-2007-7008609, filed September 15, 2005

12210890v.1